

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **HB 2521** be amended on page 1, in line 6, by striking "civil penalty imposed" and inserting "administrative notice and proposed civil penalty to be imposed on a licensed Kansas cigarette wholesale dealer, tobacco distributor, retail dealer or vending machine operator as defined in K.S.A. 79-3301, and amendments thereto,"; in line 8, by striking "imposed" and inserting "issued"; also in line 8, by striking "such violation"; in line 9, by striking "occurred" and inserting "a citation was issued"; in line 13, by striking "civil penalty" and inserting "administrative notice and proposed civil penalty to be"; in line 15, by striking "imposed" and inserting "issued"; in line 16, by striking "such violation occurred" and inserting "a citation was issued"; in line 21, by striking "civil penalty" and inserting "administrative notice and proposed civil penalty to be"; in line 23, by striking "imposed" and inserting "issued"; in line 24, by striking "such violation occurred" and inserting "a citation was issued"; in line 29, by striking "civil penalty" and inserting "administrative notice and proposed civil penalty to be"; in line 31, by striking "imposed" and inserting "issued"; in line 32, by striking "such violation occurred" and inserting "a citation was issued";

On page 2, in line 1, by striking "civil penalty" and inserting "administrative notice and proposed civil penalty to be"; in line 3, by striking "imposed" and inserting "issued"; in line 4, by striking "such violation occurred" and inserting "a citation was issued"; in line 9, by striking "civil penalty" and inserting "administrative notice and proposed civil penalty to be"; in line 11, by striking "imposed" and inserting "issued"; in line 12, by striking "such violation occurred"

and inserting "a citation was issued"; and the bill be passed as amended.

_____Chairperson